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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 1: Efficient and effective labour market assistance
Output Group 1.2: Labour market programme management and delivery
Output 1.2.2: Employment Services

Question Number: W243-05

Question:
Senator Wong asked in writing:

How many (a) DSP recipients and (b) other income support recipients with a disability were on the books of the following employment assistance programs at a given point in time in the last year (calendar or financial)?
e Open Employment Services (excludes Business Services);
Job Network Intensive Support;
Job Network Intensive Support Customised Assistance;
Personal Support program; and
Commonwealth Rehabilitation Service.

Answer:
The answer reflects data as at 30 June 2004, except for Intensive Support and Intensive Support Customised Assistance participant numbers which are as at 25 March 2005.

Description (a) DSP Recipients (b) Other Income Support
Recipients with Disabilities

Open Employment 22,399 8,509

Services

Job Network Intensive 8,701 36,614

Support (total)

Job Network Intensive 6,451 22,869

Support Customised

Assistance™®

Personal Support Program | 1,560 4,769

(commenced or

suspended)

Commonwealth 6,675 17,663

Rehabilitation Service

* The Customised Assistance participation numbers are a subset of the total Intensive Support numbers in the cells above .

